

SC No. 85/19  
State Vs. Jahid etc.  
FIR No. 575/15  
PS : GTB Enclave

30.05.2019

Present : Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Narender Kumar, Advocate for the accused Jahid.  
Accused Saleem, Shahjad, Mirza Begam and Jahid are  
not present (on bail).

IO / SI Kapil is also not present. Issue notice to IO in  
terms of order dated 18.02.2019 for the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Jahid has moved an  
application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of  
accused Jahid on the ground that he is not well.

Issue NBWs against the other accused persons as well  
as their sureties to be executed through IO / SHO concerned for the  
next date of hearing.

Put up further proceedings on 20.09.2019.

(MANJUSHA WADHWA)  
ASJ-03, Shahdara District  
KKD Courts/Delhi/30.05.2019