

SC No. 85/19
State Vs. Jahid @ Deewana & Ors.
FIR No. 575/15
PS: G.T.B. Enclave

20-09-2019

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Id. Addl. PP for State.

All the accused are present on bail

Sh. Narender Kumar, Advocate for all the accused

Accused Mizara Begum is stated to have expired

Case is listed today for further proceedings. Perusal of record shows that vide order dated 19.07.2019, notice was issued to the IO to verify the death of accused Mizara Begum.

IO SI Kapil Kumar is present. He has filed report verifying the death of accused Mizara Begum. Accordingly, proceedings against accused Mizara Begum stands abated. IO further submits that no document/ supplementary challan etc. are to be filed in the present matter.

An application for withdrawal of surety of accused Mirza Begum is pending for disposal. On account of death of accused Mirza Begum, application has become infructuous and is accordingly disposed of.

Put up for arguments on charge on 09.12.2019.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
ASJ-03/Shahdara District
Delhi/20-09-2019