

SC No. 85/19  
State Vs. Jahid @ Deewana & Ors.  
FIR No. 575/15  
PS: GTB Enclave

19-03-2020

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Addl PP for the State.

All the accused are not present (on bail).

Case is listed today for PE. Sh. Faiyaz Alam and Wct Shashi Bala are summoned for today but they are not present.

**An Advisory dated 16<sup>th</sup> March has been received from Hon'ble High court of Delhi to hear urgent matters only till 31.03.2020 on account of pandemic of Coronavirus.**

Issue fresh summons to aforesaid witnesses and accused persons for **09.09.2020**.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)  
ASJ-03/Shahdara District  
Delhi/19-03-2020