

SC 85/2019
STATE Vs. JAHID @ DEEWANA
FIR No.575 /2015
PS G.T.B. Enclave

25-02-2021

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused on bail.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all three accused.

Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for complainant/injured.

PW1 ASI Shashi Bala and PW2 Faiyyaz Alam present.

PW1 and PW2 examined and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Ld. Counsel for injured submits that a cross-case FIR No.576/15 was also registered which is pending in the court of Ms. Saloni Singh, MM and he will move an appropriate application for clubbing of both the matters.

Let witnesses mentioned at S.no.2 & 3 be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on 24.5.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/25-02-2021