

**SC No. 85/2019**  
**State vs. Jahid @ Deewana**  
**FIR No. 575/2015**  
**PS : GTB Enclave**

30.07.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Saleem and Shazad are present on bail.

Accused Jahid @ Deewana is not present.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

An application for exemption has been moved on behalf of the accused Jahid @ Deewana on the ground of illness due to viral fever. Same is allowed for today only.

Accused Jahid @ Deewana through his application stated that he has no objection on examination/cross-examination of witness present in court today.

Let the witness present in the court today be examined.

PW-3 Ms. Raqiya Begum is present, examined, duly cross examined and discharged.

Now, to come up for RPE on **28.11.2022**.

Let witnesses at Srl. No.3 and 4 from the list of witnesses be summoned on date fixed.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/30.07.2022**