

**SC-ID No. 85/2019**  
**STATE Vs. Jahid & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 575/2015**  
**PS : GTB Enclave**

06.01.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused are present on bail.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Sh. Vijay Goswami and Sh. M.L. Verma, Ld. Counsels  
for complainant.

File received back from the plea-bargaining court with  
report not settled.

It is also stated by both the parties that the matter has not  
been settled before the plea-bargaining court.

Now, to come up for PE on **16.02.2023**.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/06.01.2023**