

**SC85/2019**  
**STATE**  
**Vs. JAHID @ DEEWANA**  
**FIR NO. 575 /2015**  
**PS: GTB ENCLAVE**

**16.02.2023**

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All three accused on bail.

No PW is present.

Summons sent to Sharafat returned back unserved.

Witness Sharafat be summoned through IO ASI Naresh Kumar for the next date of hearing.

Also, witness Dr. Nadeem, Dr. Madhu Sudan, Dr. Abhishek and Ct. Lalit Kant be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 18.07.2023.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/16.02.2023**