

**SC - ID No. 85/2019**  
**STATE Vs. Jahid @ Deewana**  
**FIR No. 575/2015**  
**PS : GTB Enclave**

18.07.2023

Present: Sh. Sobit, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused No. 1 to 3 are present on bail.  
Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.  
Proceedings against accused No.4 is already stands  
abated.

PW-4, PW-5, PW-6 and PW-7 are examined, cross-  
examined and discharged.

Summons to witness Sharafat returned back unserved.

Witness Sharafat be summoned through IO/ASI Naresh  
Kumar as well as through office of DCP concerned.

All remaining PW's be summoned for the recording  
entire PE on **07.10.2023**.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/18.07.2023**