

SC No. 85/2019
State Vs. Jahid @ Deewana & Ors.
FIR No. 575/2015
PS: GTB Enclave

05.03.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

No PW is present today.

Summon sent to PW-Sharafat received back with the report that it is informed by the owner of the house namely Fyaz that he is residing at the given address for the last 10 years and no person by the name Sharafat is residing or ever resided at the said address.

Put up for remaining PE on 21.03.2024. PW Sharafat be summoned afresh through IO, SHO & DCP concerned for NDOH. IO be also summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/05.03.2024