

SC No. 85/2019  
State Vs. Jahid @ Deewana & Ors.  
FIR No. 575/2015  
PS: GTB Enclave

22.02.2025

Present: Sh. M.A. Khan, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.  
Accused Jahid @ Deewana, Saleem and Shehzad present on bail.  
Proceedings against accused Mirza Begum have already been abated on 20.09.2019.

1. IO/SI Kapil is present in person. He submits that he could not appear on the last date of hearing due to some personal exigency.  
Submissions heard. Record perused.  
Bailable warrants issued against him hereby, stands cancelled.
2. Accused persons seek an adjournment stating that their Counsel is not available today as lawyers are abstaining from work today.
3. No PW is present today.
4. Put up for PE on 10.06.2025. PW- Sharafat @ Shariful be summoned through IO for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)  
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,  
Delhi/22.02.2025